
QUESTION ON NOTICE


No. 395


asked on Tuesday, 1 May 2018


MR M HART ASKED THE MINISTER FOR NATURAL RESOURCES, MINES AND
ENERGY (HON DR A LYNHAM)—

QUESTION:

With reference to the Queensland Competition Authority's public workshops carried out as consultation on the setting of regional electricity prices—
Will the Minister advise (in table format) (a) how many workshops were carried out and (b) for each workshop the (i) location, (ii) number of registrations, (iii) number of attendees and (iv) number of one-on-one workshops conducted?

ANSWER:

The Queensland Competition Authority is a statutory authority established under the Queensland Competition Authority Act 1992 which is administered by the Deputy Premier, Treasurer and Minister for Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander
Partnerships.

I refer the member to my colleague, the Honourable Jackie Trad MP, for information on these workshops.

